Place Canoe #
1

2 2
3 23
4 14
5 86
6 89
7 54
8 74
9 50
10 25
11 20
12 10
13 6
14 35
15 157
16 27
17 A
18 121
19 43
20 138
21 | 155
22 44
23 T
24 104
25 48
26 9
27 1
28 17
29 34
30 62
31 7
32 72
33 47
34 75
35 141
36 69
37 113
38 107
39 189
40 58
41 5
42 37
43 5
44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

2001 Spi ke's Challenge Race Results

Name

Calvin Hassel
Tony Short
Ken Kolonich
Bill Torongo
John Sullivan
John Kasik
Tom Trudgeon
Tim Sheldon
Dan Gary

Tom Cannon
David Teddy
Connie Cannon
Joe Shaw

Al Widing Jr
Jon Webb
Dwight Walker
David Sabin
Glenn Walquist
Mike Hartman
Matt Aston
Forest Haines
Ed Lazar

Bill Kelly

Jerry Killingbeck
Ray Quick

Al Widing Sr
Joe Seifert
Kevin Jansen

Carrie Montgomery

Tom Gardiner
Kathy Manizza
Bob Donaldson
Rob Lawe
Bernie Tuszynski
Max Rimer
Sara Cockrell
Phillip Randolph
Garth Greenan
Mark Samples
Cassie Webb
Randy Boody
Rebecca Barton
RoxanneBarton

C-1 Expert

Time
43:08.5
43:22.3
43:31.8
43:58.2
45:18.8
45:43.7
45:48.5
46:56.6
47:06.9
47:10.3
47:18.0
47:25.3
47:35.0
47:35.1
47:43.9
47:54 .4
48:03.2
48:22.7
48:28.2
48:52.1
49:01.0
49:39.7
49:47.7
50:03.9
51:13.0
51:15.4
51:56.2
51:56.9
52:17.9
52:31.3
52:51.8
53:53.2
54:05.4
54:16.8
56:44.5
58:08.7
58:43.1
1:02:28
1:03:01
1:04:54
1:10:08
1:25:50

Women
Master
Senior



Finish McMaster Bridge Order

C-2 Expert Class

2001 Spike's Challenge Race Results

Place Canoe # Name Name Sprint Burtons Split  Stephans  Split Wakely Split McMasters Place

1 141  Jeff Kolka Calvin Hassel 04:32.2 0:43:58 0:32:30 1:16:28 0:29:46 1:46:14 0:57:55 2:44:09 1

2 2 Mo Harwood Jim Harwood 04:35.8 0:44:31 0:33:33 1:18:04 0:30:05 1:48:09 0:57:38 2:45:47 2

3 139 Jacob DuBois Tim Triebold 04:35.3 0:46:03 0:33:18 1:19:21  0:30:21 1:49:42 0:56:48 2:46:30 3

4 23  Steve Kolonich Ken Kolonich 04:39.1 0:44:51 0:33:14 1:18:05 0:29:59 1:48:04 0:59:00 2:47:04 4
5 52  Steve Corlew Tim Valko 04:34.3 0:44:03 0:33:21  1:17:24 0:30:38 1:48:02 1:00:41 2:48:43 5

6 14  Bill Torongo Steve Lajoie 04:34.7 0:44:08 0:32:50 1:16:58 0:30:27 1:47:25 1:01:46 2:49:11 6

7 82 Clark Kent Rick Joy 04:46.3 0:46:25 0:34:14 1:20:39 0:30:47 1:51:26 1:00:09 2:51:35 7

8 4 Matt Rimer Bruce Barton 05:06.1 0:46:00 0:34:37 1:20:37 0:30:47 1:51:24 1:00:15 2:51:39 8

9 74  Tim Sheldon David Teddy 04:52.5 0:46:04 0:34:55 1:20:59 0:31:52 1:52:51 1:02:17 2:55:08 9

10 39 Mark Bialek Bill DuBois 05:00.7 0:47:31 0:35:03 1:22:34 0:31:48 1:54:22 1:02:25 2:56:47 10
11 8 Nick D'Amour Pete Mead 04:59.5 0:47:46 0:35:20 1:23:06 0:31:57 1:55:03 1:01:48 2:56:51 11
12 40  Fred Mills Ted Smutek 05:05.2 0:48:42 0:36:15 1:24:57 0:32:44 1:57:41 1:02:13 2:59:54 12
13 59  Doug Moggo Colin Hunter 05:08.1 0:49:01 0:35:58 1:24:59 0:32:16 1:57:15 1:03:12 3:00:27 13
14 34  Tom Trudgeon Mike Montgomery 05:09.5 0:49:34 0:36:02 1:25:36 0:32:23 1:57:59 1:02:54 3:00:53 14
15 10  Tom Cannon Connie Cannon 05:05.4 0:49:23 0:36:58 1:26:21 0:32:28 1:58:49 1:02:53 3:01:42 15
16 15  Bill Schmitz Tad Hill 05:08.8 0:49:05 0:36:51 1:25:56 0:33:35 1:59:31 1:02:53 3:02:24 16
17 43  Mike Hartman Chad Swander 05:15.9 0:50:10 0:36:24 1:26:34 0:33:01 1:59:35 1:03:16  3:02:51 17
18 11 Nicholas Bauer Deb Bauer 05:14.0 0:49:20 0:37:08 1:26:28 0:33:15 1:59:43 1:03:16 3:02:59 18
19 22  Jim Larsen Fritz Hansen 05:00.3 0:49:45 0:36:12 1:25:57 0:34:23 2:00:20 1:03:42 3:04:02 19
20 19  Doug Howard Lisa Salvini 05:13.3 0:50:12 0:36:29 1:26:41 0:33:42 2:00:23 1:04:35 3:04:58 20
21 81  Tony Short Paul Short DNS 0:51:08 0:36:49 1:27:57 0:32:.58 2:00:55 1:04:09 3:05:04 21
22 54  David Sabin Lynn Witte 05:28.9 0:51:56 0:37:04 1:29:00 0:32:56 2:01:56 1:03:24 3:05:20 22
23 61  Chuck Hewitt Dwayne Barnes 05:11.3 0:51:29 0:37:16  1:28:45 0:33:19 2:02:04 1:03:53 3:05:57 23
24 9 Al Widing Sr Al Widing Jr 05:16.5 0:51:46 0:37:11 1:28:57 0:33:51 2:02:48 1:03:28 3:06:16 24
25 44  Ed Lazar Dwight Walker 05:05.3 0:50:56 0:37:11  1:28:07 0:33:45 2:01:52 1:05:07 3:06:59 25
26 86  Peter Heed Jim Bauer 05:03.5 0:49:19 0:37:17 1:26:36 0:34:56 2:01:32 1:06:05 3:07:37 26
27 73  Abby Kingman Bill Kelly 05:23.9 0:52:18 0:38:24 1:30:42 0:33:55 2:04:37 1:04:21 3:08:58 27
28 50 Jon Web Dan Gary 05:03.7 0:50:42 0:37:23 1:28:05 0:34:57 2:03:02 1:06:33 3:09:35 28
29 80 Bob Bradford Fred Rayman 05:18.4 0:53:41 0:38:39 1:32:20 0:34:58 2:07:18 1:04:53 3:12:11 29
30 95  John Aufmuth Nick Lyesiuk 05:22.6 0:53:46 0:38:36 1:32:22 0:35:05 2:07:27 1:06:26 3:13:53 30
31 7 Dena Kurt Dave Timmerman 05:26.2 0:53:35 0:39:42 1:33:17 0:35:15 2:08:32 1:05:28 3:14:00 31
32 6 Doug VanMeter Al Duckworth DNS 0:52:47 0:38:20 1:31:07 0:35:43 2:06:50 1:07:23 3:14:13 32
33 65 Frank Smutek Amy Solak 05:46.4 0:54:19 0:39:00 1:33:19 0:35:14 2:08:33 1:05:51 3:14:24 33
34 56  Chris Kucharek Marlana Hopewell 05:44.7 0:54:43 0:38:53 1:33:36 0:35:52 2:09:28 1:06:11 3:15:39 34
35 99 Dale Newton Bill Fick 05:34.9 0:54:10 0:40:21  1:34:31  0:35:58 2:10:29 1:05:48 3:16:17 35
36 36 Mike Garon Jerry Killingbeck DNS 0:53:20 0:39:44 1:33:04 0:36:20 2:09:24 1:07:30 3:16:54 36
37 138 Matt Ashton Brad Wilson 05:08.7 0:51:07 0:39:00 1:30:07 0:36:47 2:06:54 1:11:12 3:18:06 37
38 47 Rob Lawe Sean Casey 05:35.2 0:54:42 0:40:49 1:35:31 0:36:30 2:12:01 1:06:29 3:18:30 38
39 78 Ray Quick Charles Lannen 05:59.4 0:56:32 0:40:13 1:36:45 0:36:03 2:12:48 1:06:20 3:19:08 39
40 41  Glenn Walquist Mark Rimer 05:20.5 0:53:40 0:40:29 1:34:09 0:37:54 2:12:03 1:07:19 3:19:22 40




Finish McMaster Bridge Order

2001 Spike's Challenge Race Results

Place Canoe # Name Name Sprint Burtons Split  Stephans  Split Wakely Split McMasters Place
41 85 Mandy Trudgeon Carrie Montmomery  05:39.9 0:55:39 0:39:59 1:35:38 0:36:34 2:12:12 1:07:30 3:19:42 41
42 83 RayBauer Tom Ackemyer 05:48.4 0:56:30 0:40:03 1:36:33 0:36:26 2:12:59 1:09:11  3:22:10 42
43 X Neal Sand Yvon Ranger 05:17.6 0:55:03 0:41:41 1:36:44 0:38:15 2:14:59 1:.07:42 3:22:41 43
44 96 Jason Kent Nathan Winkler 05:29.2 0:56:54 0:42:06 1:39:00 0:37:31 2:16:31 1:08:28 3:24:59 44
45 87  Jim Laurent Scott VanDeVen 05:40.1 0:57:13 0:42:05 1:39:18 0:37:40 2:16:58 1:08:57 3:25:55 45
46 90 Brain Royce Gabe Williams 05:50.8 0:58:22 0:41:00 1:39:22 0:38:03 2:17:25 1:08:33 3:25:58 46
47 46  Steve Seager Gunther Wagner 06:00.7 0:59:29 0:44:10 1:43:39 0:39:00 2:22:39 1:09:32 3:32:11 47
48 77  Rick Sika Ray Wonders 06:16.2 0:59:07 0:44:23 1:43:30 0:39:59 2:23:29 1:09:08 3:32:37 48
49 142 John Junttila Jon Thompson 06:26.5 1:00:23 0:47:01 1:47:24 0:40:49 2:28:13 1:10:45 3:38:58 49
50 69  Sara Cockrell Roseanne Bowman DNS 1:02:37 0:46:05 1:48:42 0:41:03 2:29:45 1:14:01 3:43:46 50
51 29  Glen Wirth Dave Makin 06:45.8 1:06:22 0:50:55 1:57:17 0:45:48 2:43:.05 1:17:48 4:00:53 51
52 94  Kathy Manizza Joe Shaw 05:18.1 0:50:47 0:38:27 1:29:14 0:35:26 2:04:40 Drop 52
53 81  Tony Short Steve Watson 04:41.6 Drop Before Race 53
54 54
55 55

1
C-2 Amateur Class 2
1 130A Alfred Borcher Bob Stockton I DNS 0:54:40 0:40:25 1:35:05 0:36:27 2:11:32 1:08:15 3:19:47 3
2 177A Kevin Jansen Paul Jansen DNS 0:55:26 0:41:41 1:37:.07 0:37:49 2:14:56 1:11:12 3:26:08 4
3 146A Ashley Marsh Bryan McKenna DNS 0:57:23 0:42:58 1:40:21 0:39:10 2:19:31  1:09:13 3:28:44 5
4 111A Doug Head Tim Feldkamp 06:03.5 0:58:07 0:44:36 1:42:43 0:40:56 2:23:39 1:11:00 3:34:39 6
5 50A Cassie Webb Melinda Rimer 06:54.1 1:05:52 0:49:58 1:55:50 0:42:53 2:38:43 1:22:47 4:01:30 7
6 150A Randy Boody Max Rimer 07:02.1 1:08:33 0:51:23 1:59:56 0:46:55 2:46:51 1:32:23 4:19:14 8
7 9
8 10
Master Team
Senior Team
Mixed Team

Women Team

LN 1

www.spikes-grayling.com

KEG ‘O’ NAILS

Complete Results Posted on the
web site listed below.

www.ausablecanoemarathon.org/spikes01.html
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“Home of the Lumberjack Breakfast”
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